Notice of Determination

To: From: Ø Office of Planning and Research Public Agency: Groveland Comm. Services Dist. U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814
U.S. Mail: Street Address: Address: Address: 18966 Ferretti Road P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Contact: Peter Kampa, General Manager
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Contact: Peter Kampa, General Manager
Sacramento CA 95812-3044 Sacramento CA 95814
Phone 209-902-7 101 EXL 24
County Clerk
County of: Tuolumne Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address: 2 S. Green St. (Same as above) Groveland Comm. Services Dis Sonora, CA 95370 Address: 18966 Ferretti Road
Sonora, CA 95370 Address: 18966 Ferretti Road
Contact:Peter Kampa, General Manager
Phone:209-962-7161 ext. 24
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Pul
Resources Code. Filed
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse):2023020239
Project Applicant: Groveland Community Services District Tuplumpe County Cl
Project Location (include county): Groveland, Tuolumne County By Deputy
This is to advise that the Groveland Community Services District has approved the above the above (IN) Lead Agency or IN).
described project on March 14, 2023 and has made the following determinations regarding the above
(date)
(date) described project.
(date) described project. 1. The project [□ will ⊠ will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
(date) described project. 1. The project [□ will ⊠ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. □ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
(date) described project. I. The project [] will 🛛 will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2.] An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ☑ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 (date) described project. 1. The project [□ will ⊠ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. □ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ☑ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [⊠ were □ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
 (date) described project. 1. The project [□ will ⊠ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. □ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ☑ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [⊠ were □ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⊠ was □ was not] adopted for this project.
(date) described project. . The project [☐ will ⊠ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ⊠ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 8. Mitigation measures [⊠ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⊠ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ⊠ was not] adopted for this project.
 (date) described project. 1. The project [□ will ⊠ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. □ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ☑ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [⊠ were □ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⊠ was □ was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [□ was ⊠ was not] adopted for this project.
 (date) described project. 1. The project [□ will ⊠ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. □ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ☑ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [⊠ were □ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⊠ was □ was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [□ was ⊠ was not] adopted for this project. 6. Findings [⊠ were □ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 (date) described project. 1. The project [will ⊠ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 (date) described project. 1. The project [□ will ⊠ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. □ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ☑ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [⊠ were □ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⊠ was □ was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [□ was ⊠ was not] adopted for this project. 6. Findings [⊠ were □ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
(date) described project. 1. The project [□ will ⊠ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. □ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ☑ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ③. Mitigation measures [☑ were □ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☑ was □ was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [□ was ☑ was not] adopted for this project. 6. Findings [☑ were □ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: Groveland CSD, 18966 Ferretti Road, Groveland, CA 95321 Signature (Public Agency):

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2023 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a



RECEIPT NUMBER:

55 - 03/23/2023 - 023

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
Groveland Community Services Distrcit			03/23/202	3
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT	NUMBER
Tuolumne				
PROJECT TITLE				
Groveland Community Services District -Drought Impro	vement Project			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER	
Groveland Community Services District			()	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
18966 Ferretti Road	Groveland	CA	95321	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			•	
Local Public Agency School District	✓ Other Special District	State Ag	gency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,839.25 \$		0.00

Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3,839.25	\$ 0.00
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	\$2,764.00	\$ 2,764.00
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW	\$1,305.25	\$ 0.00

- Exempt from fee
 - □ Notice of Exemption (attach)

CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)

Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)

Water F	Right Applicatio	n or Petition Fe	e (State Water F	Resources Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$	0.00
	documentary h					\$	50.00
Other						\$	
PAYMENT ME	THOD:						
Cash	Credit	Check	Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$	2,814.00
SIGNATURE				AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND 1	TITLE	
X	uni	Dard	erdan	Jaryn Vanderpan, CDD A	dministrati	ive A	ssistant

COPY - CDFW/ASB

Tuolumne County Community Development Depart Receipt

From: Groveland Commun	ity Svcs District	Receipt #:	2023000975
Agent: GROVELAND COMMUN	ITY SVCS DISTR	Receipt Date:	03/23/2023

Address:

Comment: check #'s 22604, 22605 NOD and Admin Fee

Description	Base Fee	Qty	Amt Per Qty	Pay Mth	Line Total
Fish and Game Admin Fee	50.00			CHK	\$50.00
Fish and Game Nec Dec	2,764.00			СНК	\$2,764.00

-